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2025 Bay State Games Track & Field Finals - 7/19/2025

Regis College
Performance List - PM Field  Events

Event  62   Men Long Jump Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
West Brookfield, MA23-04.00 191400 Stevens, Owen1
Tewksbury, MA 23-01.00 231025 Barinelli, Thomas2
Easton, MA 21-11.00 211387 Singer, William3
Westfield, MA 21-00.00 191243 Kudelka, Jaiden4
Brockton, MA 20-11.00 271307 Ndikumana, Olivier5
Douglas, MA 20-08.50 201046 Boudreau, Seth6
North Andover, MA20-02.00 211018 Ashworth, Jack7
Worcester, MA 20-00.00 231246 Lacadie, Matthew8
Medway, MA 19-10.00 191288 McGrath, Brian9
Worcester, MA 19-00.00 191146 Enoch, Ethan10
Peabody, MA 18-10.00 191220 Jones, Keenan11
Medway, MA 18-03.00 211373 Selby, Jared12
Woburn, MA 18-00.00 301315 Ntege, Joseph13
Marlborough, MA17-00.00 191154 Fortes De Brito, Giormani14
Worcester, MA 16-00.00 221189 Harvey, Patrick15
Boston, MA 5-00.00 211390 Smithyoung, Jhondell16

Event  86   Men Long Jump Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Cambridge, MA 14-08.00 551111 De La Maza, Michael1
Newport, MA 14-07.00 491376 Shaffer, Chris2
Bedford, MA 13-07.00 731229 Kiefer, Michael3
Natick, MA ND 431069 Cadet, Daniel4

Event  63   Women Triple Jump Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Walpole, MA 38-04.00 201255 Lee, Eliza1
Douglas, MA 37-00.00 191042 Bleyer, Grace2
Boston, MA 35-11.00 191003 Aduhene-Fofie, Annlisa3
Cambridge, MA 32-07.00 261205 Horan, Brigid4
Boston, MA 32-00.00 261159 Frey, Maria5
Somerville, MA 30-00.00 261252 Leap, Kari6

Event  64   Men Shot Put Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Taunton, MA 53-00.00 181006 Alexander, Ancil1
Beverly, MA 51-06.00 211137 Eastin, Grant2
Lowell, MA 50-03.50 221047 Bourassa, Liam3
Shrewsbury, MA 50-00.00 251407 Swallow, Andrew4
AShland, MA 50-00.00 291232 Kim, Ryan5
Rockland, MA 47-00.00 291214 James, Austin6
West Springfield, MA46-09.00 201106 Daley, Connor7
Brookline, MA 45-00.00 281155 Fradelakis, Evangelos8
Kennebunk, ME 44-03.00 201041 Blanchard, Peyton9
North Andover, MA44-00.00 191425 Valentino, Mickey10
Pepperell, MA 43-00.00 361213 Jablonski, Patrick11
Medway, MA 43-00.00 181424 Tunney, Luke12
Pittsfield, MA 43-00.00 191398 Stevens, Josh13
Lynn, MA 42-08.00 301045 Bonitto, Alex14

Concord, MA 42-00.00 201250 Laurin, Michael15
New Bedford, MA42-00.00 271122 Dias, Mayse16
Tewksbury, MA 41-05.50 211385 Silvia, Aidan17
Uxbridge, MA 40-10.50 201369 Scott, Micah18
Beverly, MA 40-01.00 191064 Burns, Colin19
Ipswich, MA 40-00.00 201142 Elward, Nick20
Greenfield, MA 40-00.00 341212 Jablonski, Nick21
Waltham, MA 37-00.25 181049 Boyle, Dylan22
Attleboro, MA 37-00.00 331337 Peter, Kevin23
Groton, MA 36-11.00 211311 Newcomb, Charles24
Medfield, MA ND 181358 Ryan, Aidan25

Event  88   Men Shot Put Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Framingham, MA50-00.00 621118 DeMarines, Victor1
Quincy, MA 45-00.00 481405 Stuhlsatz, David2
Worcester, MA 41-05.00 581103 Cowan, Sherman3
Marstons Mills, MA35-00.00 641062 Burgoyne, Jim4
Chestnut Hill, MA35-00.00 461088 Clingingsmith, Garth5
Kennebunk, ME 31-00.00 541240 Knight, Kevin6
Burlington, MA 27-00.00 571036 Berardinelli, Jack7
Westborough, MA25-00.00 751353 Rich, Ned8
Melrose, MA 21-11.00 701374 Seminerio, Steven9
Milford, MA 10-00.00 451139 Edwards, Brian10

Event  65   Women High Jump Open
Starting height is 4' 6"  then up 2"
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Lowell, MA 5-05.75 221070 Camara, Makany1
Medway, MA 5-04.00 191071 Campbell, Jaina2
Wilmington, MA 5-03.75 231328 Patrone, Juliana3
Norfolk, MA 5-00.00 211030 Beers, Lydia4
Worcester, MA 4-10.00 301126 Dippel, Emily5
Melrose, MA 4-08.00 391388 Sklarsky, Sarah6

Event  66   Women Discus Throw Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Hudson, MA 132-06 231091 Collins, Morgan1
North Andover, MA125-08 191131 Dube, Makenna2
Mansfield, MA 121-03 191162 Garrahy, Katie3
Somerville, MA 120-00 261252 Leap, Kari4
Metuchen, MA 116-06 211322 Ould-Hammou, Lilia5
Shrewsbury, MA 112-09 231279 Matticoli, Elizabeth6
Uxbridge, MA 109-00 221350 Rett, Brianne7
North Attleboro, MA107-10 191312 Newth, Sienna8
West Springfield, MA106-02 191114 Debian, Hannah9
Brookline, MA 105-00 241440 Wish, Vanessa10
Lynnfield, MA 103-08 191033 Bell, Emilie11
Roxbury Crossing, MA102-04 211360 Santos, Laci12
North Attleboro, MA99-10 211066 Burns, Megan13
Cumberland, MA 93-02 191321 O'Sullivan-van Etten, Madilynn14
Boston, MA 84-04 211363 Schell, Abigail15
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Event  66 ...(Women Discus Throw Open)
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

North Attleboro, MA66-00 221318 O'Connell, Piper16

Event  91   Women Discus Throw Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Marlborough, MA 107-00 471223 Jzyk MacKenzie, Beth1
Bristol, MA 90-00 581099 Cordis, Stephanie2
Chestnut Hill, MA 75-00 461089 Clingingsmith, Tracey3
York, MA 72-02 661355 Richburg, Ginny4
Gardner, MA 50-00 651138 Ecklund, Deborah5
Topsfield, MA 35-00 501007 Almy-Testa, Jocelyn6

Event  52   Boys Pole Vault Scholastic
Starting height is 8'6' then up 6".
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Dover, MA 14-01.00 181295 Miller, Ryan1
Hawley, MA 12-00.00 171446 Youmell, Mason James2
Ashland, MA 9-00.00 141256 Lee, Evan3
Greenfield, MA 8-06.00 171367 Scotera, Alex4

Event  67   Men Javelin Throw Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Wareham, MA 265-08 211234 King, Ryker1
Lowell, MA 226-04 221047 Bourassa, Liam2
Norton, MA 226-02 241396 Stalters, Corey3
Worthington, MA 205-05 191382 Shippee, Payton4
Plymouth, MA 204-05 221354 Richard, Connor5
Winchendon, MA 183-08 231239 Klockars, Tyler6
Firchburg, MA 166-02 311435 Whitney, Skylar7
Lynnfield, MA 163-08 191187 Hardisty, Quinn8
Quincy, MA 156-00 241011 Ardolino, Edward9
Haverhill, MA 150-00 321316 Nutter, Timothy10
Fiskdale, MA 144-04 201302 Murphy, Cam11
Medway, MA 140-09 191172 Green, Mason12
Brookfield, MA ND 551339 Phillips, Rick13

Event  70   Women Long Jump Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Walpole, MA 18-10.00 201255 Lee, Eliza1
Douglas, MA 18-08.00 191042 Bleyer, Grace2
Medway, MA 16-10.00 191071 Campbell, Jaina3
Norfolk, MA 16-09.00 211030 Beers, Lydia4
Worcester, MA 15-11.00 211151 Fisher, Corryn5
Boston, MA 15-00.00 261159 Frey, Maria6

Event  87   Women Long Jump Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Topsfield, MA 10-00.00 501007 Almy-Testa, Jocelyn1
Sudbury, MA 8-11.00 421294 Milkosky, Katherine2

Ipswich, MA 3-03.00 491129 Douglass, Alyssa3

Event  71   Men Triple Jump Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Worcester, MA 46-02.00 231127 Dokyi, Emanuele1
Waltham, MA 44-03.00 261081 Chen, Andrew2
Brockton, MA 43-05.00 271307 Ndikumana, Olivier3
Worcester, MA 43-01.00 231010 Andrew, Tristan4
Westfield, MA 41-00.00 191243 Kudelka, Jaiden5
Peabody, MA 40-05.00 191375 Senfuma, Hannington6
Worcester, MA 39-11.00 191146 Enoch, Ethan7
Worcester, MA 36-05.00 191079 Chaney, Miles8
Grafton, MA ND 201379 Shea, Jackson9
Somerville, MA ND 261237 Kitson, Walt10

Event  72   Women Shot Put Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Uxbridge, MA 40-01.25 221350 Rett, Brianne1
North Andover, MA39-01.00 191131 Dube, Makenna2
West Springfield, MA38-09.00 191114 Debian, Hannah3
Mansfield, MA 37-07.00 191162 Garrahy, Katie4
Metuchen, MA 35-00.00 211322 Ould-Hammou, Lilia5
North Attleboro, MA34-11.75 191312 Newth, Sienna6
Roxbury Crossing, MA34-11.00 211360 Santos, Laci7
Chicopee, MA 33-00.00 231432 Warren, Sophie8
North Attleboro, MA30-05.25 211066 Burns, Megan9
West Brookfield, MA29-03.50 201399 Stevens, Maggie10
Lynnfield, MA 28-02.00 191033 Bell, Emilie11

Event  89   Women Shot Put Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Providence, RI 39-02.00 481035 Bentley, Karen1
Chestnut Hill, MA25-00.00 461089 Clingingsmith, Tracey2
Milford, MA ND 411051 Bratica, Robyn3

Event  73   Men High Jump Open
Starting height  5' 2"  then up 2"
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Wilmington, MA 6-07.50 191329 Patrone, Sean1
Mattapan, MA 6-05.00 191404 Stuckey, Tory2
Waltham, MA 6-04.75 261081 Chen, Andrew3
Monroe, MA 6-04.75 201210 Hyde, Daniel4
Reading, MA 6-04.00 221443 Yatsuhashi, Kevin5
Wilbraham, MA 6-03.00 231418 Torres, Max6
West Brookfield, MA6-03.00 191400 Stevens, Owen7
Grafton, MA 6-02.00 201379 Shea, Jackson8
Wilmington, MA 6-00.00 271327 Patrone, Christopher9
Peabody, MA 6-00.00 191375 Senfuma, Hannington10
Winchester, MA 5-10.00 191265 Lyon, James11
Medway, MA 5-08.00 191288 McGrath, Brian12
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Event  74   Men Discus Throw Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Taunton, MA 173-00 181006 Alexander, Ancil1
Bellows Falls, MA 159-05 211249 LaRoss, Owen2
Brookline, MA 157-00 281155 Fradelakis, Evangelos3
Beverly, MA 154-09 211137 Eastin, Grant4
Worthington, MA 150-00 191382 Shippee, Payton5
Greenfield, MA 145-00 341212 Jablonski, Nick6
Rockland, MA 143-00 291214 James, Austin7
Westwood, MA 142-07 201038 Bierden, William8
West Springfield, MA140-08 201106 Daley, Connor9
Concord, MA 140-00 201250 Laurin, Michael10
AShland, MA 140-00 291232 Kim, Ryan11
Dorchester, MA 140-00 191168 Gomes, Josiah12
Kennebunk, ME 139-03 201041 Blanchard, Peyton13
Pepperell, MA 139-00 361213 Jablonski, Patrick14
Medfield, MA 139-00 181358 Ryan, Aidan15
Worcester, MA 135-09 221206 Houlihan, Jack16
Lynn, MA 131-03 301045 Bonitto, Alex17
Monroe, MA 130-07 201210 Hyde, Daniel18
Dudley, MA 128-04 191150 Ferschke, Jared19
Uxbridge, MA 125-08 201369 Scott, Micah20
Attleboro, MA 125-00 331337 Peter, Kevin21
New Bedford, MA 117-00 271122 Dias, Mayse22
Waltham, MA 116-06.75 181049 Boyle, Dylan23
Ipswich, MA 115-00 201142 Elward, Nick24
Medway, MA 106-06 181424 Tunney, Luke25
Groton, MA 105-08 211311 Newcomb, Charles26
Bridgewater, MA 105-00 191052 Breault, David27
Quincy, MA 92-00 241011 Ardolino, Edward28
Medway, MA 90-11 211373 Selby, Jared29
Winchendon, MA 90-00 231239 Klockars, Tyler30
Wareham, MA 86-03 211234 King, Ryker31
Tewksbury, MA 83-03 211385 Silvia, Aidan32

Event  90   Men Discus Throw Masters
4 attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Framingham, MA 176-00 621118 DeMarines, Victor1
Quincy, MA 125-00 481405 Stuhlsatz, David2
Kennebunk, ME 113-00 541240 Knight, Kevin3
Worcester, MA 110-03 581103 Cowan, Sherman4
Douglas, MA 110-02 531005 Ahearn, Scott5
Marstons Mills, MA110-00 641062 Burgoyne, Jim6
Burlington, MA 85-00 571036 Berardinelli, Jack7
Chestnut Hill, MA 85-00 461088 Clingingsmith, Garth8
Westborough, MA 80-00 751353 Rich, Ned9
Newport, MA 75-00 491376 Shaffer, Chris10
Melrose, MA 70-03 701374 Seminerio, Steven11
Milford, MA 25-00 451139 Edwards, Brian12

Event  75   Women Javelin Throw Open
4 attempts - Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Quincy, MA 125-04 261317 OBrien, Marley1
Wakefield, MA 111-10 211286 McDevitt, Bailey2
Lowell, MA 90-00 221070 Camara, Makany3
Worcester, MA 65-02 211151 Fisher, Corryn4
Hudson, MA 60-00 231091 Collins, Morgan5
Norfolk, MA ND 541197 Hindley Lawrence, Jill6
Providence, RI ND 481035 Bentley, Karen7

Event  77   Men Hammer Throw Open
Four attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Brookline, MA 213-00 281155 Fradelakis, Evangelos1
Beverly, MA 183-07 211137 Eastin, Grant2
Lowell, MA 178-02 221047 Bourassa, Liam3
Warwick, MA 165-00 191437 Wilkins, Jayden4
Kennebunk, ME 146-09 201041 Blanchard, Peyton5
Worcester, MA 142-05 221206 Houlihan, Jack6
Beverly, MA 141-03 191064 Burns, Colin7
Danvers, MA 141-01 201177 Guttadauro, Logan8
Attleboro, MA 140-00 331337 Peter, Kevin9
Pittsfield, MA 139-04 191398 Stevens, Josh10
West Springfield, MA138-10 201106 Daley, Connor11
Dudley, MA 132-09 191150 Ferschke, Jared12
North Andover, MA130-00 191425 Valentino, Mickey13
Ipswich, MA 118-00 201142 Elward, Nick14
Wrentham, MA 99-03 171008 Amato, Avery15
West Newbury, MA 20-09 171160 Frost, Mikey16
Medfield, MA ND 181358 Ryan, Aidan17

Event  92   Men Hammer Throw Masters
Four attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Framingham, MA 150-00 621118 DeMarines, Victor1
Kennebunk, ME 106-00 541240 Knight, Kevin2
Dorchester, MA 90-00 731263 Loska, Ted3
Westborough, MA 80-00 751353 Rich, Ned4
Milford, MA 20-00 451139 Edwards, Brian5
North Brookfield, MA ND 651158 Fraser, Jim6

Event  76   Women Hammer Throw Open
Four attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Lexington, MA 160-08 161105 Cuthbertson, Ainsley1
Hudson, MA 155-08 231091 Collins, Morgan2
Metuchen, MA 155-00 211322 Ould-Hammou, Lilia3
Chicopee, MA 154-00 231432 Warren, Sophie4
Shrewsbury, MA 150-08 231279 Matticoli, Elizabeth5
Mansfield, MA 145-08 191162 Garrahy, Katie6
Brookline, MA 143-01 241440 Wish, Vanessa7
Uxbridge, MA 142-03 221350 Rett, Brianne8
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Event  76 ...(Women Hammer Throw Open)
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

West Springfield, MA140-11 191114 Debian, Hannah9
Cumberland, MA 138-07 191321 O'Sullivan-van Etten, Madilynn10
West Kingstown, MA130-07.25 191109 Dawe, Adison11
North Andover, MA117-00 191131 Dube, Makenna12
West Brookfield, MA115-11 201399 Stevens, Maggie13
North Attleboro, MA115-04 211066 Burns, Megan14
West Roxbury, MA101-00 181365 Schell, Samantha15
Lynnfield, MA 95-04 191033 Bell, Emilie16
Boston, MA 85-07 211363 Schell, Abigail17
Framingham, MA 82-05 171087 Clemmons, Meghan18
North Uxbridge, MA50-00 161176 Guertin, Abigail19

Event  93   Women Hammer Throw Masters
Four attempts per athlete
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Marlborough, MA 120-00 471223 Jzyk MacKenzie, Beth1
Uxbridge, MA 64-10 561351 Rett, Mary Jo2
Gardner, MA 60-00 651138 Ecklund, Deborah3
West Roxbury, MA 50-00 591364 Schell, Crystal4


